

h

ITEM NO.57

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 50 OF 2012

NIRANJAN HEMCHANDRA SASHITTAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Aparna Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.

Mr. Preshit V. Surshe, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, this matter is adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master